HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 14-02-532

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a contract change order with Pacific Pile & Marine, LP for the Port Chilkoot Dock and Letnikof Cove Harbor Renovations project for an amount not to exceed \$43,355.45.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough contracted with Pacific Pile & Marine, LP on 5/2/2013 for the Port Chilkoot Dock and Letnikof Cove Harbor Renovations project for an amount not to exceed \$5,804,340; and

WHEREAS, while demolishing the existing dock in September 2013, the contractor discovered that the existing mudline elevations from Bents 15 to 17 were significantly higher than what is shown in the contract documents; and

WHEREAS, the contractor formally submitted a Notice of Differing Site Conditions that detailed the elevation discrepancies and the resulting impacts on work sequencing and productivity; and

WHEREAS, the compensation contained in this change order (\$30,983.12) is a negotiated settlement that the project engineer (PND Engineers, Inc.) believes is warranted and reasonable, and resolves all impacts and associated claims; and

WHEREAS, this change order also includes \$12,372.33 for vertical pile and batter pile modifications; and

WHEREAS, the assembly will consider an amendment to the FY14 budget through Ordinance 14-01-365 to allocate general funds for this change order, to be reimbursed with FY15 Commercial Passenger Vessel Tax receipts; and

WHEREAS, the Borough's change order brings the total contract to \$6,164,561.67,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to execute a contract change order with Pacific Pile & Marine, LP for the Port Chilkoot Dock and Letnikof Cove Harbor Renovations project for an amount not to exceed \$43,355.45.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 11th day of February, 2014.



Attest:

Michelle L. Webb, Interim Borough Clerk